10/16/2014 503020754

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3067355

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BRADLEY P. FUHRMAN	07/18/2014
MARK S. DOWHY	07/18/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE RESEARCH FOUNDATION FOR THE STATE UNIVERSITY OF NEW YORK	
Street Address:	UNIVERSITY AT BUFFALO, OFFICE OF SCIENCE, TECHNOLOGY TRANSFER AND ECONOMIC OUTREACH	
Internal Address:	BAIRD RESEARCH PARK, SUITE 111, 1576 SWEET HOME ROAD	
City:	AMHERST	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14228	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14101323

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (716)849-0349

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

716-856-4000 Phone:

Email: rwatt@hodgsonruss.com

Correspondent Name: RACHEL S. WATT Address Line 1: HODGSON RUSS LLP

Address Line 2: 140 PEARL STREET, SUITE 100 Address Line 4: BUFFALO, NEW YORK 14202-4040

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	011520.01099
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RACHEL S. WATT
SIGNATURE:	/rachel s. watt#46186/
DATE SIGNED:	10/16/2014

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT

In exchange for good and valuable consideration, including the use of university facilities and/or salary and/or employee benefits, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, **Bradley P. Fuhrman**, residing at 6294 Franklin Dove Avenue, El Paso, TX 79912, and **Mark S. Dowhy**, residing at 6642 East Lake Road, Mayville, NY 14757; the undersigned;

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to **The Research Foundation for the State University** of **New York**, having a place of business at University at Buffalo, Office of Science, Technology Transfer and Economic Outreach, Baird Research Park, Suite 111, 1576 Sweet Home Road, Amherst, New York 14228, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, my entire right, title and interest in the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions disclosed in the following patent applications (hereinafter, collectively, "the enumerated applications"):

Country/Int. Authority	Patent Application No.	Filing Date	Title
US	60/957,383	August 22, 2007	SYSTEM TO ALLOW MULTIPLE PATIENTS TO SHARE ONE MECHANICAL VENTILATOR
US	61/014,312	December 17, 2007	SYSTEM TO ALLOW MULTIPLE PATIENTS TO SHARE ONE MECHANICAL VENTILATOR
US	12/197,147	August 22, 2008	BREATHING GAS DELIVERY AND SHARING SYSTEM AND METHOD
US	14/101,323	December 9, 2013	BREATHING-GAS DELIVERY AND SHARING SYSTEM AND METHOD
WO	PCT/US2008/074103	August 22, 2008	BREATHING-GAS DELIVERY AND SHARING SYSTEM AND METHOD

And in and to the enumerated applications and all applications, United States patents or similar legal protections that claim benefit or priority of any or all of the enumerated applications, including all non-provisionals or national / regional stage applications under any and all International Conventions or Treaties, including the Patent Cooperation Treaty and the

European Patent Convention, and all divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, renewals and extensions thereof, and all substitutes of any of the foregoing, which have been or shall be filed or issued in the United States and in any or all foreign countries on any or all of said inventions; for the entire term thereof, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made;

And the right to file, prosecute to issuance and pursue any post-grant proceedings regarding any or all of the afore-mentioned applications, patents of the United States or similar legal protections claiming benefit or priority of the enumerated applications in any and all countries or under any and all International Conventions or Treaties in the name of said Assignee and/or in the name(s) of the undersigned;

And we agree that, when requested, we shall execute all rightful oaths or declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives any facts known to me respecting said inventions, testify in all legal proceedings and generally do everything possible to aid in securing and maintaining proper United States patents or similar legal protections for said inventions;

And covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, license, other agreement, mortgage or other encumbrance affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date:	7-18-14	Bradley P. Enhrman	No.
Date:		Mark S. Dowhy	

ASSIGNMENT

In exchange for good and valuable consideration, including the use of university facilities and/or salary and/or employee benefits, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, **Bradley P. Fuhrman**, residing at 6294 Franklin Dove Avenue, El Paso, TX 79912, and **Mark S. Dowhy**, residing at 6642 East Lake Road, Mayville, NY 14757; the undersigned;

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to **The Research Foundation for the State University** of **New York**, having a place of business at University at Buffalo, Office of Science, Technology Transfer and Economic Outreach, Baird Research Park, Suite 111, 1576 Sweet Home Road, Amherst, New York 14228, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, my entire right, title and interest in the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions disclosed in the following patent applications (hereinafter, collectively, "the enumerated applications"):

Country/Int. Authority	Patent Application No.	Filing Date	Title
US	60/957,383	August 22, 2007	SYSTEM TO ALLOW MULTIPLE PATIENTS TO SHARE ONE MECHANICAL VENTILATOR
US	61/014,312	December 17, 2007	SYSTEM TO ALLOW MULTIPLE PATIENTS TO SHARE ONE MECHANICAL VENTILATOR
US	12/197,147	August 22, 2008	BREATHING GAS DELIVERY AND SHARING SYSTEM AND METHOD
US	14/101,323	December 9, 2013	BREATHING-GAS DELIVERY AND SHARING SYSTEM AND METHOD
wo	PCT/US2008/074103	August 22, 2008	BREATHING-GAS DELIVERY AND SHARING SYSTEM AND METHOD

And in and to the enumerated applications and all applications, United States patents or similar legal protections that claim benefit or priority of any or all of the enumerated applications, including all non-provisionals or national / regional stage applications under any and all International Conventions or Treaties, including the Patent Cooperation Treaty and the

Assignment to The Research Foundation for The State University of New York Page 2 of 2

European Patent Convention, and all divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, renewals and extensions thereof, and all substitutes of any of the foregoing, which have been or shall be filed or issued in the United States and in any or all foreign countries on any or all of said inventions; for the entire term thereof, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made;

And the right to file, prosecute to issuance and pursue any post-grant proceedings regarding any or all of the afore-mentioned applications, patents of the United States or similar legal protections claiming benefit or priority of the enumerated applications in any and all countries or under any and all International Conventions or Treaties in the name of said Assignee and/or in the name(s) of the undersigned;

And we agree that, when requested, we shall execute all rightful oaths or declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives any facts known to me respecting said inventions, testify in all legal proceedings and generally do everything possible to aid in securing and maintaining proper United States patents or similar legal protections for said inventions;

And covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, license, other agreement, mortgage or other encumbrance affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date:	
***************************************	Bradley P. Fuhrman
Date: 7-18-2014	Mark & Dowl
	Mark S. Dowhy

PATENT REEL: 033959 FRAME: 0764

RECORDED: 10/16/2014